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TAMILNADU TEACHERS EDUCATION UNIVERSITY

(Established under Tamil Nadu Act 33 of 2008)
Gangaiamman Koil Street. Karapakkam. Chennai — 600097
Phone No.044-28389040. 044-283 690,1 E-mail: registrar ¢ inteu.ac.in

Website: wyv tiviac s

“No.INTEU/R/Affiliation./2021/ Q057 §} “Date: 01.12.2021
DrM.SOUNDARARAJAN, Ph.D.,
Registrar i/c

o
The Principal/Secretary,
Vellalar College of Education, CC:10725
Maruthi Nagar, Thindal Village,
Erode-638 009.

Sir/Madam,
Sub: Vellalar College of Education, (College Code: 10725) Erode -
Intimation of Change of College name — Approved by NCTE —~ Reg.

Ref: 1. Letter dated 15.11.2021 received from the Principal, Vellalar

College of Education, Erode District
2. Letter No:F.SRO/NCTE/APS01568/B.Ed/2021/119812,

dated 21.10.2020.

The University has noted the corrected address of the College premises from

Vellalar College of Education for Women to Vellalar College of Education.

The new address has been incorporated in the University official documents and in

the Universiiy website. The instructional and infrastructural facilities should be provided

in the premises as per the norms of NCTE / TNTEU.

el

-] Yours falthfuﬂy

REGISTRAR i/e
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District:

Erode

http://www.tnteu.ac.in/affiliated_colleges_ajax php?district_id=7&c...

Affiliated Colleges

Course: Self-Finance

S.NO

COLLEGE |

CODE

COLLEGE NAME & ADDRESS

!

Category: B.Ed

INTAKE

B.Ed

10701

Adharsh Vidhyalaya Coliege of Education

Adharsh Nagar, Paruvachi Post,

Bhavani Taluk,

Erode

638 312 Affiliation Lapses from 2019-2020 Students should not be
admitted to B.Ed degree programme from the academic vear 2019-2020
onwards

100

10703

Annai JKK Sampoerani Ammal College of Education
S.No0.396, T.N.Palayam Post

Gobichettipalayam Taluk

Erode

638 506

Avinasi Gounder Mariammal College of Education
| No.12, Gandhiji Street,

Erode

638 002

100

10705

Best College of Education
5/47, Bhavani Erode Main Road,
Kalingarayanpalayam, Bhavani,
Erode

638 301

100

10706

Dr. Nallini College of Teacher Education
68, Ram Nagar, Achiyur Post,
Dharapuram,

Erode

638 673

100

Gandhi College of Education
Vinnappalli,

Sathyamangalam,

Erode

638 402

100

10708

Grace College of Education
9/277, Grace Nagar

Kavindapadi Road, Elavamalai Post
Erode

638316

100

10709

Jairupa College of Education
Thottipalayam, Kathakanni Post,
Tirupur Via, Uthukuli RS,

! Erode

641 604

100

16710

Kumutha College of Education
8, Gandhipuram, Nambiyur Post,
| Gobichettipalayam Taluk,

| Erode

| 638 458

100

10

10711

Maharaja College of Education

Karumandi Chellipalayam,

Erode Road, Perundurai,

Erode

638 052 AFFILIATION LAPSES FROM 2017-2018 Students should not
be admitted to B.Ed and M.Ed. degree programme from the academic year
2017-2018

100

10712

Maharani College of Education
Nanjiampalayam,

Dharapuram,

Erode

100

SRR |
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S.NO

COLLEGE
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INTAKE

COLLEGE NAME & ADDRESS

B.Ed

12

16713

Mangalam College of Education
9/343, Bhavani Main Road,
Mangalam Nagar, Anthiyur,
Erode

638 501

100

13

10714

Nandha College of Education |
: Koorapalayam Pirivu, |
Pitchandampalayam Post,
Erode

638 052

100

14

10715

Padmashree College of Education

Dharapuram Road, Vatamallai Village

Avinashipalayam Pudur post, Kangayam Taluk

Erode

638 701 AFFILIATION LAPSES FROM 2017-2018 Students should not
be admitted to B.Ed degree programme from the academic vear 2017-2018

100

15

10716

PSG Ponnammal College of Education
14/58, Kovai Road,

: Kangayam, i
| Erode
638 701

100

16

10717

Sarah College of Education for Women
Nanjai Uthukkuli Post,

Erode

638 104

100

17

10718

| Shivparvathi Mandradiar College of Education
Palayakottai Post

Erode

638 108

100

18

10719

Shree Valli College of Education
! Itchipalayvam, Vaikkalset,
Kodumudi,

Erode

638 151

100

19

10720

Sree Vinayaka Vidyalaya College of Education
Errattaikaradu, Paruvachi,

Bhavani,

Erode

638 312

100

20

10721

Sri Ragavendra College of Education
61, Malayandipudur Village,
Sathyamangalam,

! Erode

| 638 402

100

21

22

i
{

|

10722

10723

5 Sri Vasavi College of Education
| Vasavi College Post,

| Erode

1638316

100

[ Sri Venkateswara Vidyalaya College of Education

Sri Vaishnavidevi Nagar, Thasampalayam,

Polavakkalipalayam Post, Gobichettipalayam

Erode

638 476 Recognittion withdrawn by NCTE from the academic vear
2013-2014

100

23

10724

St. Paul’s College of Education
No0.39-A, Karathur,
Gobichettipalayam,

Erode

638 476

24

Vellalar College of Education
Maruthi Nagar,
Thindal Village,

200

1/7/2022, 12:00 PM
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COLLEGE

CODE

o R
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COLLEGE NAME & ADDRESS

| 638 009

INTAKE |

B.Ed

N
wn

10726

Vishnu Lakshmi B.Ed. College
Ellis Nagar, Dharapuram,

Erode

Erode

1 638 657

100

26

10727

Jayasanthi B.Ed. College
Sanathikalmedu, P.K.Pudur Post,
| Guruvareddiyur,Bhavani Taluk,

| Erode

638 504

100

27

10728

Centwin College of Education

300,Nanjiampalayam Village, Poolavadi, Elis Nagar Po
Office, Dharapuram

Erode

Erode

1 638657

100

28

10729

i St.Mary's college of Education
annamaduvu,anthiyur

Erode

Erode

638501

50

29

10730

Sasurie College of Education

No.8/141, Vijyamangalam Perundurai Taluk
Erode

Erode

1638 056

100

30

10731

Kaamadhenu College of Education

Street No. 1, Malayadi Pudhur Village,D.G.Pudhur Post, Sathyamangalam
Tk

| Erode

Erode

638 503

100

31

10732

RD College of Education

(RD Educational & Charitable Trust),Plot/khasara n0.220/2, 211/2c, Plot
no.l1, Street no.43, Nanjai Uthukkuli Post

| Erode

, Erode

i

100

32

10733

Sri Navaa College of Education

| Chinnamuthur Village, Muthur Post & City,Kangeyam Taluk
{ Erode

i Erode

1 6381053

100

1/7/2022, 12:00 PM



