B. Ed



தமிழ்நாடு ஆசிரியர் கல்வியியல்பல்கலைக்கழகம் TAMILNADU TEACHERS EDUCATION UNIVERSITY

(Established under Tamil Nadu Act 33 of 2008) Gangaiamman Koil Street, Karapakkam. Chennai – 600097

Phone No.044-28389040, 044-28389043. E-mail: registrar a tnteu.ac.in

No.TNTEU/R/Affiliation./2021/ 2/5キーけ

Date: 01.12.2021

Dr.M.SOUNDARARAJAN, Ph.D., Registrar i/c

To

The Principal/Secretary, Vellalar College of Education, CC:10725 Maruthi Nagar, Thindal Village, Erode-638 009.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Vellalar College of Education, (College Code: 10725) Erode - Intimation of Change of College name – Approved by NCTE – Reg.

Ref: 1. Letter dated 15.11.2021 received from the Principal, Vellalar College of Education, Erode District

 Letter No:F.SRO/NCTE/APS01568/B.Ed/2021/119812, dated 21.10.2020.

The University has noted the corrected address of the College premises from Vellalar College of Education for Women to Vellalar College of Education.

The new address has been incorporated in the University official documents and in the University website. The instructional and infrastructural facilities should be provided in the premises as per the norms of NCTE / TNTEU.

Yours faithfully,

REGISTRAR i/c

À,

Affiliated Colleges

District: Erode

Course: Self-Finance

Category: B.Ed

	Lioue	Course: Self-Finance Category:	D.EQ
	COLLEGE		INTAKE
S.NO	CODE	COLLEGE NAME & ADDRESS	B.Ed
iner	10701	Adharsh Vidhyalaya College of Education Adharsh Nagar, Paruvachi Post, Bhavani Taluk, Erode 638 312 Affiliation Lapses from 2019-2020 Students should not be admitted to B.Ed degree programme from the academic year 2019-2020 onwards	100
2	10703	Annai JKK Sampoorani Ammal College of Education S.No.396, T.N.Palayam Post Gobichettipalayam Taluk Erode 638 506	50
3	10704	Avinasi Gounder Mariammal College of Education No.12, Gandhiji Street, Erode 638 002	100
4	10705	Best College of Education 5/47, Bhavani Erode Main Road, Kalingarayanpalayam, Bhavani, Erode 638 301	100
5	10706	Dr. Nallini College of Teacher Education 68, Ram Nagar, Achiyur Post, Dharapuram, Erode 638 673	100
6	10707	Gandhi College of Education Vinnappalli, Sathyamangalam, Erode 638 402	100
7	10708	Grace College of Education 9/277, Grace Nagar Kavindapadi Road, Elavamalai Post Erode 638 316	100
8	10709	Jairupa College of Education Thottipalayam, Kathakanni Post, Tirupur Via, Uthukuli RS, Erode 641 604	100
9	10710	Kumutha College of Education 8, Gandhipuram, Nambiyur Post, Gobichettipalayam Taluk, Erode 638 458	100
10	10711	Maharaja College of Education Karumandi Chellipalayam, Erode Road, Perundurai, Erode 638 052 AFFILIATION LAPSES FROM 2017-2018 Students should not be admitted to B.Ed and M.Ed. degree programme from the academic year 2017-2018	100
11	10712	Maharani College of Education Nanjiampalayam, Dharapuram, Erode 638 657	100

S.NO	COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME & ADDRESS	INTAKE	
			B.Ed	
12	10713	Mangalam College of Education 9/343, Bhavani Main Road, Mangalam Nagar, Anthiyur, Erode 638 501	100	
13	10714	Nandha College of Education Koorapalayam Pirivu, Pitchandampalayam Post, Erode 638 052	100	
14	10715	Padmashree College of Education Dharapuram Road, Vatamallai Village Avinashipalayam Pudur post, Kangayam Taluk Erode 638 701 AFFILIATION LAPSES FROM 2017-2018 Students should not be admitted to B.Ed degree programme from the academic year 2017-2018	100	
15	10716	PSG Ponnammal College of Education 14/58, Kovai Road, Kangayam, Erode 638 701	100	
16	10717	Sarah College of Education for Women Nanjai Uthukkuli Post, Erode 638 104	100	
17	10718	Shivparvathi Mandradiar College of Education Palayakottai Post Erode 638 108	100	
18	10719	Shree Valli College of Education Itchipalayam, Vaikkalset, Kodumudi, Erode 638 151	100	
19	10720	Sree Vinayaka Vidyalaya College of Education Errattaikaradu, Paruvachi, Bhavani, Erode 638 312	100	
20	10721	Sri Ragavendra College of Education 61, Malayandipudur Village, Sathyamangalam, Erode 638 402	100	
21	10722	Sri Vasavi College of Education Vasavi College Post, Erode 638 316	100	
22	10723	Sri Venkateswara Vidyalaya College of Education Sri Vaishnavidevi Nagar, Thasampalayam, Polavakkalipalayam Post, Gobichettipalayam Erode 638 476 Recognittion withdrawn by NCTE from the academic year 2013-2014	100	
23	10724	St. Paul's College of Education No.39-A, Karathur, Gobichettipalayam, Erode 638 476	50	
24	10725	Vellalar College of Education Maruthi Nagar, Thindal Village,	200	

S.NO	COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME & ADDRESS	INTAKE	
			B.Ed	
	American Parasita Company	Erode 638 009		
25	10726	Vishnu Lakshmi B.Ed. College Ellis Nagar, Dharapuram, Erode Erode 638 657	100	
26	10727	Jayasanthi B.Ed. College Sanathikalmedu, P.K.Pudur Post, Guruvareddiyur,Bhavani Taluk, Erode 638 504	100	
27 .	10728	Centwin College of Education 300,Nanjiampalayam Village, Poolavadi, Elis Nagar Po Office,Dharapuram Erode Erode 638657	100	
28	10729	St.Mary's college of Education annamaduvu,anthiyur Erode Erode 638501	50	
29	10730	Sasurie College of Education No.8/141, Vijyamangalam, Perundurai Taluk Erode Erode 638 056	100	
30	10731	Kaamadhenu College of Education Street No. 1, Malayadi Pudhur Village, D.G. Pudhur Post, Sathyamangalam Tk Erode Erode 638 503	100	
31	10732	RD College of Education (RD Educational & Charitable Trust), Plot/khasara no.220/2, 211/2c, Plot no.1, Street no.45, Nanjai Uthukkuli Post Erode Erode	100	
32	10733	Sri Navaa College of Education Chinnamuthur Village, Muthur Post & City,Kangeyam Taluk Erode Erode 638105	100	